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HRES 423
Condemning in the strongest terms the unprovoked and racially motivated murder of Lt. Richard W. Collins III
in College Park, Maryland, on May 20, 2017, expressing concern for the rising tide of racist and hate-based
activities being committed on our college campuses, and reaffirming our support for inclusion, diversity, and
safety in our higher education institutions in the wake of these attacks.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Jun 29, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Jun 29, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/423 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (55 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 29, 2017

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen [D-HI-1] D · HI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] D · MD Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Jun 29, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jul 11, 2017

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Jun 29, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 29, 2017) 

Condemns the recent attack on the campus of the University of Maryland in College Park, Maryland, that resulted in the

death of Lt. Richard Collins III and other hate-motivated incidents.

Acknowledges the efforts undertaken by university officials in responding to racism, extremism, and hate and creating

safer campuses.

Recognizes the persistent and growing threat posed by hate speech, efforts by extremist organizations to specifically

target young people, and the normalization of these practices.

Expresses that the House of Representatives remains committed to offering solutions that promote open, tolerant, and

safe learning environments that fully respect diversity on college campuses.

Actions Timeline

Jun 29, 2017: Introduced in House
Jun 29, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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